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Superhot	unblocked	games

Fullscreen	Superhot	is	a	captivating	action	unblocked	game	available	free	on	Fizzerz.	This	browser-based	game	offers	instant	play	without	any	downloads	or	installations	required.	Players	around	the	world	enjoy	Superhot	for	its	engaging	gameplay	and	accessibility	across	various	devices.	Playing	Superhot	is	intuitive	whether	you're	on	desktop	or	mobile.	Desktop	players	can	use	keyboard	controls	(typically	arrow	keys	or	WASD)	and	mouse	interactions	as	indicated	in-game.	For	mobile	users,	the	game	features	responsive	touch	controls	optimized	for	smaller
screens.	This	action	game	adapts	to	your	device,	making	it	playable	anywhere	you	have	an	internet	connection.	Superhot	is	designed	with	a	broad	audience	in	mind.	As	a	action	game,	it	offers	engaging	content	that	can	be	enjoyed	by	players	of	various	age	groups.	Parents	should	always	review	gameplay	to	ensure	it	aligns	with	their	family	guidelines	for	appropriate	content.	What	sets	Superhot	apart	from	other	unblocked	action	games	is	its	unique	combination	of	accessibility	and	depth.	The	game	features	distinctive	mechanics	that	provide	both	an	easy	entry
point	for	beginners	and	challenging	scenarios	for	experienced	players.	Its	unblocked	status	means	you	can	enjoy	it	anywhere	without	restrictions.	Fizzerz	offers	Superhot	as	an	unblocked	game,	making	it	accessible	on	many	networks.	However,	always	respect	your	institution's	policies	regarding	gaming	during	work	or	school	hours.	Many	users	enjoy	this	action	game	during	designated	break	times	when	appropriate.	Take	time	to	learn	the	basic	controls	before	diving	into	advanced	gameplay	Practice	regularly	to	master	the	unique	mechanics	of	this	action
game	Try	different	strategies	to	find	what	works	best	for	your	playing	style	Use	the	fullscreen	option	for	a	more	immersive	gaming	experience	Share	this	unblocked	game	with	friends	for	multiplayer	fun	where	applicable	Created	with	Sketch.	Created	with	Sketch.	Created	with	Sketch.	Created	with	Sketch.	Created	with	Sketch.	Created	with	Sketch.	Created	with	Sketch.	Created	with	Sketch.	Created	with	Sketch.	Created	with	Sketch.	Created	with	Sketch.	in	library	English	&	11	more	22.9922.99	Check	out	now	Add	to	cart	Buy	as	a	gift	Check	out	now	Add	to
cart	Buy	as	a	gift	DRM	FREE.	No	activation	or	online	connection	required	to	play.	Description	Blurring	the	lines	between	cautious	strategy	and	unbridled	mayhem,	SUPERHOT	is	the	FPS	in	which	time	moves	only	when	you	move.	No	regenerating	health	bars.	No	conveniently	placed	ammo	drops.	It's	just	you,	outnumbered	and	outgunned,	grabbing	the	weapons	of	fallen	enemies	to	shoot,	slice,	and	maneuve...	Genre:Tags:Indie,	Sci-fi,	Puzzle,	Science,	First-Person,	show	9	more...	Casual,	Difficult,	Violent,	Gore,	FPS,	Shooter,	Cyberpunk,	Short,	Time
Manipulation	{{	review.content.title	}}	Product	details	2016,	SUPERHOT	Team,	PEGI	Rating:	12...	System	requirements	Windows	7	/	8	/	10,	Intel	Core2Quad	Q6600	2.40	GHz,	4	GB	RAM,	GeForce	GTX	650	(1024	MB	RAM)	or	bette...	2	hMain	5	h	Main	+	Sides	20	h	Completionist	3	h	All	Styles	Game	length	provided	by	HowLongToBeat	Blurring	the	lines	between	cautious	strategy	and	unbridled	mayhem,	SUPERHOT	is	the	FPS	in	which	time	moves	only	when	you	move.	No	regenerating	health	bars.	No	conveniently	placed	ammo	drops.	It's	just	you,
outnumbered	and	outgunned,	grabbing	the	weapons	of	fallen	enemies	to	shoot,	slice,	and	maneuver	through	a	hurricane	of	slow-motion	bullets.	With	its	unique,	stylized	graphics	SUPERHOT	finally	adds	something	new	and	disruptive	to	the	FPS	genre.	SUPERHOT’s	polished,	minimalist	visual	language	helps	you	concentrate	on	the	most	important	-	on	the	fluidity	of	gameplay	and	the	cinematic	beauty	of	destruction.	Thirty	months	in	the	making.	Thousands	of	hours	put	into	development	and	design.	From	its	humble	origins	in	the	7	Day	FPS	game	jam,	through	a
hugely	successful	Kickstarter	campaign	to	a	plethora	of	awards	and	nominations	from	industry	experts,	SUPERHOT	is	a	labor	of	love	by	it’s	independant,	dedicated	team	and	thousands	of	backers	from	all	around	the	globe.	Endless	Mode	-	How	long	can	you	last	against	unyielding	waves	of	enemies?Challenge	Mode	-	Take	on	SUPERHOT	with	your	bare	hands,	no	restarts,	timed	runs,	and	more.Replay	Editor	-	Edit	and	upload	your	best	runs	for	all	to	see	on	Killstagram.com.Extras	-	Delve	further	into	SUPERHOT	with	mini-games,	ASCII	art,	and	[redacted].
posters	wallpapers	sticker	sets	Noone	has	rated	this	game	yetNone	of	the	verified	owners	have	rated	this	gameThere	is	no	rating	for	applied	filtersN/AFilters:	Not	sure	what	to	write?	Here’s	a	fun	little	fact;	smash	hit	VR	shooter,	Superhot	VR,	has	made	more	revenue	than	the	original	game	it	was	based	on.	Tomasz	Kaczmarczyk,	one	of	the	founding	members	of	the	game’s	development	team,	recently	confirmed	as	much	to	Mixed.	However,	Kaczmarczyk’s	comments	were	today	backed	up	by	Callum	Underwood,	a	former	member	of	Oculus	Publishing	and
Developer	Relations	team	that	helped	bring	Superhot	VR	to	life.	Not	only	did	Underwood	confirm	Superhot	VR	had	made	more	revenue	than	the	original	Superhot,	but	the	VR	version	has	sold	over	800,000	copies	across	its	various	platforms.	SUPERHOT	VR,	with	over	800,000	sales	across	platforms,	has	generated	more	revenue	than	the	original	SUPERHOT	—	Callum	Underwood	(@DevRelCallum)	April	15,	2019	Superhot	VR	first	launched	as	an	Oculus	Rift	exclusive	in	late	2016	before	moving	to	HTC	Vive,	Windows	VR	and	PlayStation	VR	in	the	following
months.	It	evolved	out	of	a	2014	Kickstarter	campaign	for	the	non-VR	game	that	raised	$250,798.	That	project	went	on	to	release	on	platforms	like	PC,	Xbox	One	and	PS4.	Since	launch,	Superhot	VR	has	been	a	mainstay	in	Sony’s	monthly	PlayStation	Store	charts	and	is	widely	considered	to	be	one	of	the	most	popular	(and	best)	VR	games.	Another	hugely	popular	VR	game,	Beat	Saber,	recently	announced	that	it	had	sold	over	a	million	copies	since	launching	in	2018.	It’s	also	due	to	release	on	the	upcoming	Oculus	Quest,	a	standalone	VR	headset	many	believe
has	the	potential	to	sell	millions	of	units.	We	don’t	yet	know	if	the	game	will	support	cross-buy,	a	recently-introduced	feature	from	Oculus	that	will	allow	those	that	buy	a	game	for	either	Oculus	Rift	or	Quest	to	then	pick	up	its	counterpart	for	free	too.	Oculus	says	it’s	up	to	developers	if	they	want	to	support	the	initiative	or	not.	Unlock	the	full	potential	of	UploadVR	and	support	our	independent	journalism	with	an	ad-free	experience	by	becoming	a	Member.	Sign	up	to	get	a	weekly	summary	of	the	most	important	VR	and	AR	news,	straight	to	your	inbox.	Share	—
copy	and	redistribute	the	material	in	any	medium	or	format	for	any	purpose,	even	commercially.	Adapt	—	remix,	transform,	and	build	upon	the	material	for	any	purpose,	even	commercially.	The	licensor	cannot	revoke	these	freedoms	as	long	as	you	follow	the	license	terms.	Attribution	—	You	must	give	appropriate	credit	,	provide	a	link	to	the	license,	and	indicate	if	changes	were	made	.	You	may	do	so	in	any	reasonable	manner,	but	not	in	any	way	that	suggests	the	licensor	endorses	you	or	your	use.	ShareAlike	—	If	you	remix,	transform,	or	build	upon	the
material,	you	must	distribute	your	contributions	under	the	same	license	as	the	original.	No	additional	restrictions	—	You	may	not	apply	legal	terms	or	technological	measures	that	legally	restrict	others	from	doing	anything	the	license	permits.	You	do	not	have	to	comply	with	the	license	for	elements	of	the	material	in	the	public	domain	or	where	your	use	is	permitted	by	an	applicable	exception	or	limitation	.	No	warranties	are	given.	The	license	may	not	give	you	all	of	the	permissions	necessary	for	your	intended	use.	For	example,	other	rights	such	as	publicity,
privacy,	or	moral	rights	may	limit	how	you	use	the	material.	Varjo's	ironically-named	VR	IS	DEAD	documentary	highlights	8	interesting	non-consumer	use	cases	of	VR	and	mixed	reality.	Sign	up	to	get	a	weekly	summary	of	the	most	important	VR	and	AR	news,	straight	to	your	inbox.	Superhot	is	a	unique	first-person	shooter	(FPS)	game	where	time	moves	only	when	you	move.	This	innovative	mechanic	creates	a	blend	of	strategy	and	action,	allowing	you	to	plan	your	moves	and	execute	them	in	slow	motion,	much	like	a	scene	from	an	action	movie.	Experience
bullet-time	action	where	you	can	dodge	bullets	and	plan	your	attacks.	Superhot	Unblocked	makes	the	innovative	gameplay	of	the	original	Superhot	game	accessible	from	any	computer,	even	those	with	access	restrictions	such	as	schools	or	offices.	This	version	maintains	the	unique	mechanic	where	time	moves	only	when	the	player	moves,	allowing	for	a	blend	of	strategy	and	action	in	controlled	bursts.	Players	must	navigate	through	levels	by	effectively	freezing	time	with	their	inactivity,	giving	them	the	moment	to	think	through	their	next	move	in	what	feels	like
a	real-time	chess	match	with	bullets.Game	Mechanics	and	StrategyThe	core	challenge	in	Superhot	Unblocked	is	to	manage	both	movement	and	attack	because	every	minor	shift	in	position	can	alter	the	outcome	dramatically.	Players	find	themselves	meticulously	planning	their	paths	through	levels	that	are	cleverly	designed	as	puzzles	that	need	solving	with	precision	and	forethought.	This	game	encourages	a	play	style	that	is	as	much	about	patience	and	planning	as	it	is	about	quick	reflexes	and	shooting	accuracy.Visual	Style	and	InterfaceSuperhot	Unblocked
retains	the	minimalist	art	style	that	made	the	original	game	stand	out.	The	stark	contrasts	of	bright	red	enemies	against	monochrome	backgrounds	not	only	make	it	visually	striking	but	also	enhance	the	player’s	focus	on	gameplay	mechanics.	This	simplified	visual	approach	ensures	that	the	game	runs	smoothly	on	various	browsers	without	the	need	for	high-end	graphics	capabilities,	making	it	widely	accessible	and	consistently	performant.Challenges	and	Level	DesignEach	level	in	Superhot	Unblocked	is	crafted	to	challenge	the	player’s	understanding	of	space
and	time.	The	environments	are	designed	to	be	both	arenas	and	traps,	with	objects	and	architecture	that	can	be	both	tools	and	obstacles.	As	players	progress,	they	encounter	different	enemy	types	and	scenarios	that	require	a	combination	of	tactical	movement,	precise	shooting,	and	environmental	awareness	to	advance.Educational	and	Casual	PlaySuperhot	Unblocked	is	not	only	a	game	of	leisure	but	also	serves	as	a	brain-teasing	puzzle	that	can	be	beneficial	in	educational	settings,	encouraging	logical	thinking	and	consequence	management.	This	version’s
accessibility	means	it	can	be	used	as	a	tool	to	fill	short	breaks	or	provide	engaging	cognitive	challenges,	making	it	a	perfect	fit	for	environments	like	schools	where	traditional	gaming	might	be	restricted.	Byfreelygamesplayp	October	20,	2024	Games	»	ShootingSuperHot	Unblocked	SuperHot	Unblocked	is	an	interesting	and	unique	shooting	game	with	a	creative	and	amazing	design.	The	gameplay	is	based	on	a	stylistic	mix	of	gameplay	and	design,	and	is	challenged	with	a	unique	gameplay	mechanism	and	an	attractive	idea	for	playing.	Where	you	will	enjoy	epic
battles	in	real-time	against	opponents.	Time	just	passes	when	you	move.	So	use	your	moves	and	skills	to	look	for	the	red	polygonal	enemies	to	smash	them	into	pieces.	Also,	explore	the	different	levels	of	play	and	go	to	new	places	in	search	of	your	opponents.	Every	time	you	kill	an	enemy,	they	will	drop	weapons	and	equipment	that	you	can	pick	up	to	boost	your	strength.	Use	a	range	of	rifles	and	machine	guns	to	blow	up	your	enemies.	Enjoy	the	slow-motion	style	in	some	scenes,	which	gives	you	a	unique	impression	while	playing.	Moreover,	the	game	includes
high-quality	graphics,	amazing	effects,	and	intuitive	control	options.	Play	SuperHot	online	for	free	now	and	enjoy	the	adventure.	About	SuperHot	SuperHot	Online	is	a	fun	FPS	action	game	that	will	lead	you	to	the	most	amazing	stylistic	battles.	Nowadays,	shooting	games	have	the	upper	hand	as	the	most	popular	games	among	gamers.	Where	you	can	have	fun	shooting	your	opponents,	exploring	the	battlefields,	and	applying	your	tactics	right	now.	Also,	each	player	has	a	different	style	and	strategy	in	maneuvering	and	testing,	which	makes	you	feel	excited	while
playing.	The	more	unique	the	game	design,	the	more	attractive	it	is.	So	you	will	explore	an	innovative	SuperHot	gameplay	with	amazing	shooting	elements	that	you	have	never	experienced	before.	Superhot	Team	develops	the	game.	This	game	is	a	free	prototype	designed	as	a	demo	for	the	full	game.	The	game	also	includes	first-person	FPS	gameplay	with	a	fantasy	style	and	satisfying	mechanics	that	will	make	you	addicted.	Your	main	task	in	the	game	is	to	search	for	the	red	characters	to	shoot	them	and	break	them	into	small	pieces.	Get	weapons	from	your
enemies	as	you	take	them	out.	As	each	player	drops	spoils	and	weapons	after	you	destroy	them.	There	are	many	guns,	cannons,	pistols,	and	crowbars	that	you	can	use.	Also,	explore	various	surreal	levels	on	SuperHot	and	explore	new	places	to	play.	Immerse	yourself	in	stunning	graphics,	3D	designs,	and	beautiful	colors.	Plus	smooth	control	is	familiar	to	all	players.	Start	the	battle	now	and	search	for	your	enemies	everywhere	to	destroy	them.	Gameplay	Video	How	To	Play	SuperHot	Online?	SuperHot	Online	Unblocked	is	a	first-person	FPS	game.	So	the
gameplay	is	probably	familiar	to	many	gamers.	All	you	have	to	do	is	explore	the	different	game	locations	and	levels	in	search	of	your	opponents.	Use	your	running	and	jumping	skills	to	reach	your	goals.	Click	to	shoot	the	red-designed	characters	everywhere	that	look	a	bit	vague.	Every	time	you	shoot	and	destroy	your	opponents,	they	will	drop	weapons	and	gifts	that	you	can	collect	to	enhance	your	strength.	Line	up	and	fire	your	shots	when	stationary	and	enjoy	the	Matrix-like	slow-motion	action.	The	game	depends	on	artificial	intelligence,	which	makes	the
game	more	challenging	and	realistic.	Plus	time	moves	only	when	you	move.	This	will	make	you	benefit	from	every	skill	you	perform.	You	can	use	WASD	keys	to	control	the	main	character.	Plus	learn	new	skills	at	every	new	level	within	the	game.	It	might	be	a	little	difficult	at	first	for	beginners.	But	in	a	short	time,	you	will	understand	how	to	play	it,	and	you	will	create	your	own	style	of	fighting	and	shooting.	SuperHot	includes	a	smooth	and	intuitive	user	interface	that	is	familiar	to	all	gamers.	Advantages	Shoot	The	Red	Characters	In	each	new	level	in	the	game,
you	can	explore	many	different	challenges	and	new	enemies.	So	your	main	task	in	SuperHot	is	to	shoot	your	opponents	in	red.	You	will	find	many	of	them	in	every	battle.	Use	your	skills	and	tactics	and	apply	your	style	to	destroy	all	opponents.	Rely	on	your	maneuvering	and	testing	skills	in	order	not	to	lose	and	enjoy	the	adventure.	Explore	Various	Surreal	Levels	There	are	many	challenges	waiting	for	you,	go	in	search	of	your	enemies	everywhere	and	explore	new	places	and	areas	in	each	level.	The	game	includes	many	surreal	levels	that	get	more	difficult	the
more	you	progress	in	the	game.	Also,	get	more	experience	in	each	new	level	in	order	to	be	able	to	overcome	difficult	situations	and	win	every	challenge.	Weapons	The	combat	equipment	inside	SuperHot	is	diverse	and	has	a	fundamental	role	in	how	far	you	excel	at	each	level.	The	damaged	power	of	each	weapon	you	use	differs	from	the	other.	You	need	a	powerful	weapon	to	destroy	all	your	enemies.	Moreover,	pick	up	loot	from	your	opponents	when	they	are	destroyed.	For	example,	use	pistols,	machine	guns,	rifles,	crowbars,	and	other	weapons.	Graphics	You
will	explore	a	new	style	of	typical	graphics	within	SuperHot.	The	game	includes	stunning	graphics	with	creative	and	unique	designs,	especially	in	shooting	and	action	games.	In	addition	to	3D	figures	and	amazing	visual	and	sound	effects	during	combat.	Also,	the	control	options	are	easy	and	familiar	with	an	intuitive	user	interface.	Controls	WASD	or	arrow	keys	to	move	RMB	to	throw	a	gun	Space	bar	to	jump	LMB	to	shoot	Features	Shoot	your	opponents	everywhere.	Destroy	the	red	characters	into	small	pieces.	Get	more	loot.	Use	a	variety	of	guns.	Explore	the
different	levels	of	play.	Apply	your	style	and	tactics	during	the	battles.	Enjoy	the	sound	effects.	High-quality	graphics.	Easy	control.	Game	details	Dive	into	the	ultimate	gameplay	of	fluid	time	mechanics	and	tackle	the	enemies	–	with	very	limited	ammunition	every	level	becomes	more	and	more	of	a	puzzle	for	you	to	solve.	Super	Hot	is	a	First	Person	Shooter	where	time	moves	only	when	you	move!	With	its	unique,	stylized	graphics	SUPERHOT	finally	adds	something	new	and	disruptive	to	the	FPS	genre.	SUPERHOT’s	polished,	minimalist	visual	language	helps
you	focus	on	what’s	most	important	–	the	fluidity	of	gameplay	and	cinematic	beauty	of	the	fight!	Have	fun!	Page	2	1	player	Immerse	yourself	in	exciting	single-player	adventures	and	conquer	challenges	solo.	Sort	by:Popularity	Rating	Date	Windows	macOS	SteamOS	+	Linux	Minimum:Requires	a	64-bit	processor	and	operating	systemOS	*:	Windows	7Processor:	Intel	Core2Quad	Q6600	2,40	GHzMemory:	4	GB	RAMGraphics:	GeForce	GTX	650	(1024	MB	Ram)Storage:	4	GB	available	space	Recommended:Requires	a	64-bit	processor	and	operating
systemProcessor:	Intel	Core	I5-4440	3,10	GHzMemory:	8	GB	RAMGraphics:	GeForce	GTX	660	(2048	MB	Ram)Storage:	4	GB	available	space	*	Starting	January	1st,	2024,	the	Steam	Client	will	only	support	Windows	10	and	later	versions.	Minimum:OS:	OS	X	10.13	or	laterProcessor:	Processor:	Intel	Core	I5	or	laterMemory:	8	GB	RAMGraphics:	Graphics	card	with	1024	MB	RAMStorage:	3	GB	available	space	Page	2	:)[h3]Spire	Spotting[\/h3]And	now	it's	your	local	Spirelife	guide,	Demi,	here	to	update	you	on	our	latest	findings	about	last	month's	mysterious
creature:[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/0f50128fcc4f8be2ba3636cabb10bf5fcb3fa027.gif[\/img]But	before	that,	let's	test	out	some	of	your	brilliant	hypotheses...[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/550038dea00bb1250337b230bc271b47a27e7e00.png[\/img][img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/ee42ae340c7ad8c7e79221624560509cdde67b88.png[\/img]The	award	for	most	inventive	guess	goes	to	Kangaroodoo,	who	imagined	the	creature's	jittery	movements	as	an	engine![img]
{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/564fe28e46713da6c8c4f0613c53a1d4abffe37e.png[\/img]While	it	was	hard	to	pick	a	most	accurate	submission	this	time	around,	we	think	moffster	eked	out	the	competition!Take	a	look	at	a	small	selection	of	the	other	many	submissions	we	got	this	time	around:[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/91eeaa45e45445396adad77cdc4a5de735348328.png[\/img]Credit	in	order	from	left	to	right:	balls,	Jokester,	Wild_Samich,	ssorgatem,	AxolotlBoop,	chairmanbuu,	AuxilRB,	Hubert,
mothtransman,\u00a0\u0414\u0456\u0430\u043d\u0430,	JellyfishLightning,	AlialunAnd	now	for	the	unveiling...[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/e9fb95be01c1d4152b3f3e7b57092cf532f747b3.gif[\/img]Ta-da!!	As	many	of	you	eagle-eyed	Slayers	noticed,	this	creature	has	already	been	spotted	elsewhere	in	the	past.	Still,	it	was	fun	seeing	different	artists'	renditions	of	the	same	subject	as	well	as	people	getting	extra	creative	with	it!	As	recompense,	here's	a	little	extra	info:	we're	currently	referring	to	this	enemy	as	Chomper,	as	his	moveset	relies	on,
well,	chomping!	What	could	the	effect	of	such	chomps	be,	I	wonder?Also,	many	of	you	have	noticed	that	it	looks	similar	to	another	beloved	character	in	the	Spire	universe,	and	the	reason	for	that	is	[b]*LOUD	ERROR	NOISE*[\/b].	Hope	that	clears	things	up!Wait,	does	anyone	else	hear	that...?[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/92194ed1eba73f7586a6655bd2cd07fe4c1b9d35.gif[\/img]It's	yet	another	shadowy	(and	wiggly)	creature!!	Remember,	submit	your	guesses	as	to	what	this	monster	could	be	via	fanmail@megacrit.com	or	in	our
[url=https:\/\/discord.gg\/slaythespire]Discord's[\/url]	fanart	channel![h3]Q&A	with	C&A[\/h3]It's	time	again	to	answer	questions.	No	time	for	unnecessary	words.	Onwards![b]TabbyCat	asks:[\/b]	How	long	is	a	turn	in	slay	the	spire	for	the	characters?	Is	it	consistent	with	the	amount	of	cards	played,	or	is	it	uniform	at	~5	seconds.	If	I	play	50	shivs	in	a	turn	as	the	Silent,	are	her	hands	moving	at	the	speed	of	sound?[b]Casey:[\/b]	The	Silent's	kind	of	like	a	seven	in	terms	of	speed.	The	Ironclad	maybe	a	four.	But	the	Champ	is	like	a	two	and	the	Time	Eater	is	using
that	stupid	clock.	It's	all	too	complicated	to	explain	really.[b]Kwayan	asks:[\/b]	Hello	MegaCrit	Games!	I	hope	your	are	doing	well,	and	I	have	a	question.	I'd	like	to	know	if	you're	going	to	add	multiple	death	animation	to	the	game,	because	in	StS1,	theres	only	one.	So	for	exemple:	if	you	die	because	of	Snecko,	you	die	with	a	paralized	animation.	Thx!	Oh	and	btw,	use	Kwayan	as	my	name	in	the	question	thing.	(If	i'm	chosen)[b]Casey:[\/b]	Hello	Kwayan!	That's	a	cool	idea	but	we	currently	don't	have	multiple	death	animations.	Maybe	if	we	reach	a	point	where	the
core	content	and	animations	are	done	we	can	work	on	some	fun	extras.	There	ARE	extras	planned	and	they	are	so	very	extra.[b]Maro	from	Korea	asks:[\/b]	Q1.	Are	there	beta	arts	for	StS2	cards?	Q2.	Do	you	any	thoughts	on	making	StS's	art	book	in	the	future?	Q3.	Are	Neow,	The	Maw	and	Jaw	Worm	related?	Q.??	Will	it	be	early-accessed	in	December..?[b]Casey:[\/b]	Yes.	Yes.	No.	No.	For	those	thinking	of	asking	a	question	to	hone	in	on	the	release	month,	I	see	you.	Anyways,	December	kinda	sucks	for	releasing	games,	there's	holidays	and	all	that-	everyone
gets	too	busy.[b]Indikativ	asks:[\/b]	I	was	wondering	if	there	will	be	any	further	lore	in	Slay	the	Spire	2.[b]Casey:[\/b]	Yes[b]Pixelz	asks:[\/b]	Do	you	plan	on	adding	content	from\/inspired	by	some	of	the	popular	mods?	I've	been	in	love	with	some	of	them,	especially	Downfall's	Hermit	character	and	a	good	few	of	the	reliquary's	relics.[b]Casey:[\/b]	Making	content	is	one	of	the	parts	of	making	video	games.	I'm	not	sure	why	we	would	ever	add	content	from	a	mod.	It	also	seems	disingenuous	creatively?	Maybe	I'm	misunderstanding	something	here.[b]Adam	from
France	asks:[\/b]	Are	you	going	to	launch	a	collector's	edition	for	Slay	the	Spire	2	?	Maybe	with	some	figurine	or	chibi,	I	will	buy	it	for	sure	if	you	do.[b]Casey:[\/b]	Maybe	for	the	full	release,	definitely	not	for	Early	Access.[b]Tim	asks:[\/b]	Hello!	What	is	the	Merchant	saying?	My	partner	is	convinced	they	sometimes	say	\"f***	off\"	and	now	I	cannot	unhear	it.[b]Casey:[\/b][i]Mlyahh...[\/i]	the	denizens	of	the	Spire	don't	speak	English	so	they	aren't	telling	you	to	f***	off.	The	dialog	and	story	beats	and	such	are	translated	to	various	languages	so	YOU,	the	player,	can
understand	this	foreign	tongue.	The	merchant	has	12	voice	lines	in	the	game	and	include	a	greeting,	jovial	laughter,	a	thank	you	in	advance	for	buying	wares,	and	of	course	the	secret	mercantile	frequency	technique	version	4.[b]Nguyen	from	Vietnam	asks:[\/b]	Can	Infinite	deck	in	the	sequel	be	easy	to	make?[b]Anthony:[\/b]	No[h3]Merch	Madness[\/h3][img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/1cbe35ca415acf7d390a9fb11afc17a4337acdb2.png[\/img]It's	Demi	again,	with	a	reminder	that	you	can	now	get	the	full	collection	of	every	main	Slay	the	Spire
character	in	figure	form	AND	grab	a	Silent	and	Snecko	plush	while	you're	at	it!	Shop	everything	YouTooz	x	Slay	the	Spire	[url=https:\/\/youtooz.com\/collections\/slay-the-spire]here[\/url]![h3]Connections	Section[\/h3][img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/caf71501d03c478d418625c92bf68caa08901928.png[\/img]And	without	any	flowery	further	ado,	the	monthly	[url=https:\/\/custom-connections-game.vercel.app\/G2gpysKXzlehZwGGiszj]Slay	the	Spire	Connections[\/url]	is	here![h3]Community	Roundup[\/h3]First	of	all,	thank	you	to	Maple	for	our
gorgeous	cover	image	this	month,	and	shoutout	to	the	very	close	runner-up	featured	below,	\u4e5d\u5341\u4e5d\u4e00\u4e09![img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/9ebbdb1837b5dea3d9746bb7ad61b9f3c9a6a408.png[\/img]If	your	submission	wasn't	featured,	reminder	that	cover	image	submissions	must	be	submitted	to	us	via	fanmail@megacrit.com	or	in	our	[url=https:\/\/discord.gg\/slaythespire]Discord's[\/url]	fanart	channel,	have	dimensions	of	800x450px,	feature	no	text,	and	leave	room	for	a	title!	Next	month's	theme:	[b]Neow	and	a	dreamy,	rainbow
sky![\/b]Now	for	our	regularly	scheduled	community	highlights...[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/771894a06b6defdd49ec69258bc52dbdb803fb33.gif[\/img]This	extremely	cool,	low-poly,	animated	Defect	by	PsiSlinger!https:\/\/www.youtube.com\/watch?v=q3lFhs-U7IMA	fanmade	Slay	the	Spire	trailer	reimagined	in	Limbus	Company's	style	by	Rusli![img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/29087962\/b7af288b3acfa8fc2e1e17a281dcdbf6fdf39148.jpg[\/img]This	helpful	Spire	Field	Guide	series	by
[url=https:\/\/www.reddit.com\/r\/slaythespire\/comments\/1gv6h70\/spire_field_guide_day_20_dead_adventurers\/]pianoblook[\/url]!	(We	made	a	note	to	highlight	this	one	a	while	back	but	only	recently	remembered,	oops.	It	now	appears	to	be	on	hiatus	but	we	think	it's	a	great	idea	^-^)And	that's	a	wrap	on	the	May	Neowsletter,	see	you	soon	in	June!","commentcount":89,"tags":
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[],\"automatically_push_updated_source\":false}","announcement_body":{"gid":"527594344812644527","clanid":"38447446","posterid":"0","headline":"New	Designer	Upgrades,	Fixes,	and	More!","posttime":1747191102,"updatetime":1747191102,"body":"[h2]\ud83d\udee0	Fixes	&	Improvements[\/h2][b]What's	New:[\/b][list][*]	Fixed	an	issue	where	small	crosshairs	appeared	blurry	for	some	users	when	using	Simple	Overlay.[*]	Fixed	animations	not	triggering	when	switching	crosshairs	via	keybind	while	aim\/fire	was	held.[*]	Fixed	UI	sync	issues	in	the	Game
Bar	Status.[*]	Layer	highlighting	is	now	off	by	default	(toggle	available	in	the	Crosshair	Preview	panel).[*]	Clicking	on	the	Streamer	Server	indicator	now	navigates	you	to	the	Streamer	Server	Settings[*]	Fixed	CTRL\/Shift	in	the	Color	Picker	triggering	layer	multi-select.[*]	Fixed	color	autocomplete	in	the	Color	Picker	input.[\/list][h2]\ud83d\udc40	Crosshair	Visibility	on	Launch[\/h2][b]What's	New:[\/b][list][*]	Added	a	setting	to	control	if	the	crosshair	is	visible	when	Crosshair	X	launches	\u2014	a	highly	requested	feature![\/list][img]
{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/38447446\/963f9a5985e0cea5e9afd3fb4010e1d1675c723c.png[\/img][h2]\ud83c\udfae	New	Animation	Controls[\/h2][b]What's	New:[\/b][list][*]	Added	[b]Autoplay[\/b]	trigger	\u2014	animations	will	now	play	automatically	when	the	crosshair	loads.[*]	Added	[b]Press[\/b]	and	[b]Hold[\/b]	trigger	press	types	for	more	flexible	animation	control.[*]	Added	[b]Normal[\/b]	and	[b]Alternate[\/b]	animation	timing	directions.[*]	Added	[b]Trigger	Release[\/b]	behavior	\u2014	control	what	happens	when	the	animation	key	is	released.[*]	Added	a
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[],\"automatically_push_updated_source\":false}","announcement_body":{"gid":"505076346647480199","clanid":"6743820","posterid":"0","headline":"To	nerf,	or	not	to	nerf!?","posttime":1747076801,"updatetime":1747076801,"body":"Well	hello	there!	its	me!	[url=https:\/\/x.com\/edmundmcmillen]Edmund[\/url]!Ive	noticed	some	of	you	are	VERY	MAD	about	some	recent	changes	to	the	game,	and	some	of	you	are	not	so	mad,	hell	some	of	you	are	even	please!	.	so	i	wanted	to	pop	in	and	clear	up	a	few	things.From	this	point	forward,	when	we	update	the	game
with	content	\/	balances,	we	will	make	sure	there	is	a	long	list	as	usual..	AND	a	short	bullet	point	list	of	all	the	biggest	changes	so	you	can	see	how	the	buffs	outweigh	the	nerfs,	in	hindsight	i	think	if	we	had	done	that	last	update	you	may	have	noticed	more	of	the	improvements	and	let	a	few	of	the	nerfs	slide.that	said,	we	do	hear	you..	and	as	an	olive	branch	id	like	to	offer	a	small	little	update,	an	update	that	you	have	control	over![b]Tell	us	your	top	10	most	useless\/horrible	trinkets..	and	we	will	buff	them!Also	please	let	us	know	your	top	3-5	evil	deals	you
NEVER	TAKE	as	well![\/b]Post	these	in	the	comments	here,	or	make	a	video\/reddit	thread	and	link	them	to	me	on	[url=https:\/\/x.com\/edmundmcmillen]twitter[\/url].	I	hope	you	all	understand	that	these	updates,	though	at	times	feel	jarring,	are	a	fun	way	to	experiment	with	power	level,	balance	and	add	challenge	and	excitement	back	to	a	game	that	many	of	you	are	still	playing	daily.	not	all	changes	are	set	in	stone,	but	changes	can	keep	things	exciting	and	fresh!	The	team	is	eager	to	please	and	always	listening!	Stay	tuned	for	more!-------------------------while	i'm
here	id	like	to	signal	boost	this	recent	mewgenics	preview	video.[b]\"Mewgenics	Is	the	Most	Exciting	Roguelike	I\u2019ve	Played	in	a	Long	Time\"	-IGN[\/b]Many	of	you	responded	to	the	trailer	with	\"SHOW	US	GAMEPLAY!\"	and	\"BUT	HOW	DOES	IT	PLAY!?\"well	this	10	min	video	should	give	you	all	you	need![previewyoutube=ul87e1j6pjo;full][\/previewyoutube]We	should	be	announcing	a	release	date	in	the	coming	months	via	a	fun	lil	trailer	and	then	maybe	start	streaming	at	the	end	of	summer	to	build	the	hype	and	answer	questions.till	then	please
[url=https:\/\/store.steampowered.com\/app\/686060\/Mewgenics\/]wishlist	mewgenics[\/url]	on	steam	so	you	get	notified	about	our	updates	and	help	us	push	the	game	into	the	algorithm!xoxo-Edmund","commentcount":2204,"tags":
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(video)","event_type":28,"appid":233860,"server_address":null,"server_password":null,"rtime32_start_time":1747069200,"rtime32_end_time":1747075260,"comment_count":0,"creator_steamid":"0","last_update_steamid":"0","event_notes":"see	announcement	body","jsondata":"{\"localized_subtitle\":[\"A	chat	with	Chris	Hunt	&	Natalie	Mikkelson	of	Lo-Fi	Games	on	the	legacy	of	Kenshi	and	the	vision	behind	its	prequel\",\"Ein	Gespr\u00e4ch	mit	Chris	Hunt	und	Natalie	Mikkelson	von	Lo-Fi	Games	\",\"Conversation	avec	Chris	Hunt	&	Natalie	Mikkelson	de	Lo-Fi
Games	\",\"Una	conversazione	con	Chris	Hunt	e	Natalie	Mikkelson	di	Lo-Fi	Games	\",\"Kenshi\uc758	\ubc1c\uc790\ucde8\uc640	\ud504\ub9ac\ud004	\uac1c\ubc1c\uc5d0	\ub2f4\uae34	\ube44\uc804	-	Lo-Fi	Games\uc758	\ud06c\ub9ac\uc2a4	\ud5cc\ud2b8	&	\ub098\ud0c8\ub9ac	\ubbf8\ucf08\uc2a8\uacfc\uc758	\uc778\ud130\ubdf0\",\"Una	conversaci\u00f3n	con	Chris	Hunt	y	Natalie	Mikkelson	de	Lo-Fi	Games	\",\"\u5bf9\u8bdd\u514b\u91cc\u65af\u00b7\u4ea8\u7279\u4e0e\u5a1c\u5854\u8389\u00b7\u7c73\u514b\u5c14\u68ee\uff0c\u4e86\u89e3	Kenshi
\u7684\u4f20\u627f\u4ee5\u53ca\u7eed\u4f5c\u7684\u613f\u60f3\",null,\"\u0414\u0438\u0430\u043b\u043e\u0433	\u0441	\u041a\u0440\u0438\u0441\u043e\u043c	\u0425\u0430\u043d\u0442\u043e\u043c	\u0438	\u041d\u0430\u0442\u0430\u043b\u0438	\u041c\u0438\u043a\u043a\u0435\u043b\u044c\u0441\u043e\u043d	\u0438\u0437	Lo-Fi	Games	\u043e	\u043d\u0430\u0441\u043b\u0435\u0434\u0438\u0438	Kenshi	\u0438	\u0438\u0434\u0435\u044f\u0445,	\u0432\u043e\u0448\u0435\u0434\u0448\u0438\u0445	\u0432
\u043f\u0440\u0438\u043a\u0432\u0435\u043b	\u0438\u0433\u0440\u044b\",null,\"Lo-Fi	Games\u306e\u30af\u30ea\u30b9\u30fb\u30cf\u30f3\u30c8\u3068\u30ca\u30bf\u30ea\u30fc\u30fb\u30df\u30c3\u30b1\u30eb\u30bd\u30f3\u304c\u8a9e\u308b\u300cKenshi\u300d\u306e\u30ec\u30ac\u30b7\u30fc\u3068\u6642\u4ee3\u3092\u9061\u3063\u305f\u6b21\u4f5c\u306e\u69cb\u60f3\u80cc\u666f\",null,\"Rozmowa	z	Chrisem	Huntem	i	Natalie	Mikkelson	z	Lo-Fi	Games	\",null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,\"Chris	Hunt	ve	Natalie	Mikkelson	ile
r\u00f6portaj\",\"Uma	conversa	com	Chris	Hunt	e	Natalie	Mikkelson	da	Lo-Fi	Games	sobre	o	legado	de	Kenshi	e	a	vis\u00e3o	por	tr\u00e1s	da	prequela\",null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null],\"localized_summary\":[\"A	conversation	with	Chris	Hunt	&	Natalie	Mikkelson	of	Lo-Fi	Games	on	the	legacy	of	Kenshi	and	the	vision	behind	its	prequel\",\"Ein	Gespr\u00e4ch	mit	Chris	Hunt	und	Natalie	Mikkelson	von	Lo-Fi	Games	\u00fcber	das	Verm\u00e4chtnis	von	Kenshi	und	die	Vision,	die	hinter	seinem	Prequel	steht.\\",\"Conversation	avec	Chris	Hunt	&	Natalie
Mikkelson	de	Lo-Fi	Games	sur	l\u2018h\u00e9ritage	de	Kenshi	et	la	vision	derri\u00e8re	la	pr\u00e9quelle\\",\"Una	conversazione	con	Chris	Hunt	e	Natalie	Mikkelson	di	Lo-Fi	Games	sul	retaggio	di	Kenshi	e	sulla	visione	alla	base	del	suo	prequel\\",null,\"Una	conversaci\u00f3n	con	Chris	Hunt	y	Natalie	Mikkelson	de	Lo-Fi	Games	sobre	el	legado	de	Kenshi	y	la	visi\u00f3n	detr\u00e1s	de	su	precuela\\",null,null,null,null,null,null,\"Rozmowa	z	Chrisem	Huntem	i	Natalie	Mikkelson	z	Lo-Fi	Games	o	spu\u015bci\u017anie	Kenshi	oraz	ich	wizji,	kt\u00f3ra	nadaje
kszta\u0142t	prequelowi.\\",null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null,\"Lo-Fi	Games\u2019den	Chris	Hunt	ve	Natalie	Mikkelson	ile	Kenshi\u2019nin	miras\u0131	ve	\u00f6nc\u00fcl	oyuna	hayat	veren	vizyon	\u00fczerine	bir	sohbet\\",\"\",null,null,null,null,null,null,null,null],\"localized_title_image\":
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{"gid":"509579312492447179","clanid":"4597640","posterid":"0","headline":"Community	Update:	Kenshi	-	Meet	the	Makers	(video)","posttime":1747069231,"updatetime":1747071739,"body":"Hey	Kenshi	crew,We\u2019ve	just	released	a	new	video:	Kenshi:	Meet	the	Makers.	It's	an	informal	look	behind	the	scenes	with	Chris	Hunt	-	creator	of	Kenshi	and	founder	of	Lo-Fi	Games,	and	Nat	Mikkelson	-	Lo-Fi\u2019s	Managing	Director	and	Lead	Writer	on	Kenshi	1	and	Kenshi	2.Simply	put:	the	video	is	a	short	conversation	to	give	you	a	little	insight	on	our	thinking,
and	a	glimpse	into	the	creators\u2019	minds	while	Kenshi	2\u2019s	development	continues	behind	the	scenes.You\u2019ll	find	some	chatter	from	Chris	and	Nat	on	how	Lo-Fi	Games	began,	where	the	ideas	for	Kenshi	came	from,	and	what	it\u2019ll	mean	for	Kenshi	2	players	to	experience	a	game	set	1000	years	before	the	first	one.There\u2019s	some	talk	on	who	Kenshi	is	really	for	(and	why	you	might	need	a	twisted	sense	of	humour	to	enjoy	it),	why	Kenshi	doesn\u2019t	make	you	the	chosen	one,	and	why	we\u2019re	still	keeping	our	cards	close	to	our	chest
when	it	comes	to	Kenshi	2	details.	There\u2019s	loads	more	in	there,	but	it\u2019s	best	if	you	just	give	it	a	watch.[previewyoutube=ymYcXCl43-s;full][\/previewyoutube][h2]Subtitles	in	12	languages[\/h2]We\u2019ve	translated	subtitles	to	the	video	in	the	following	languages:[list][*]French[\/*][*]German[\/*][*]Italian[\/*][*]Japanese[\/*][*]Korean[\/*][*]Polish[\/*][*]Portuguese	(Brazilian)[\/*][*]Russian[\/*][*]Simplified	Chinese[\/*][*]Spanish[\/*][*]Turkish[\/list]English	subtitles	are	also	available![h2]Why	are	we	sharing	this	now?[\/h2]It	felt	like	the	right	time	to
check	in;	to	reflect	on	where	Kenshi	came	from	and	what	sort	of	world	we\u2019re	building	next.\u00a0It\u2019s	also	a	rare	chance	to	hear	directly	from	Chris	and	Nat	themselves.	Their	dynamic	and	shared	vision	is	at	the	heart	of	everything	we	do	at	Lo-Fi	Games,	and	this	is	the	first	time	we\u2019ve	put	them	in	front	of	the	camera	together.If	you\u2019ve	been	with	us	since	Kenshi	1,	or	if	you\u2019ve	only	just	discovered	the	game,	this	video	is	a	small	glimpse	into	the	mindset	that\u2019s	shaped	the	world	of	Kenshi;	from	its	humble	beginnings	to	the
many-legged	monster	it\u2019s	become.\u00a0[h2]A	big	ol\u2019	Kenshi	sale[\/h2]If	you\u2019ve	not	yet	had	the	chance	to	play	the	first	game,	we\u2019re	currently	on	sale	at	70%	off	on	Steam,	so	it\u2019s	not	a	bad	time	to	pick	it	up.https:\/\/store.steampowered.com\/app\/233860\/Kenshi\/Cheers	for	reading	and	watching.	As	always	-	a	massive	thank	you	to	the	Kenshi	community,	we\u2019ll	have	a	new	Spotlight	video	for	you	soon.	Remember	to	catch	us	in	our	[url=https:\/\/steamcommunity.com\/linkfilter\/?
u=https%3A%2F%2Fdiscord.com%2Finvite%2FR6258etsHE]Discord[\/url],	follow	us	[url=https:\/\/steamcommunity.com\/linkfilter\/?u=https%3A%2F%2Flinktr.ee%2Fkenshigame]on	the	socials[\/url]	and	[url=https:\/\/steamcommunity.com\/linkfilter\/?u=https%3A%2F%2Flofigames.com%2Fsubscribe%2F]sign	up	to	our	newsletter[\/url].Catch	you	next	time![url=https:\/\/discord.com\/invite\/R6258etsHE][img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/4597640\/838633fa2e28f96e151abfba67bd216ead736ca5.png[\/img][\/url][url=https:\/\/linktr.ee\/Kenshigame][img]
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[],\"automatically_push_updated_source\":false}","announcement_body":{"gid":"524216645064853112","clanid":"33906904","posterid":"0","headline":"Risk	of	Rain	2:	Alloyed	Collective	Dev	Diary","posttime":1746811574,"updatetime":1746918096,"body":"[h2]Hey	everyone![\/h2]So,	what\u2019s	next?	Even	before	we	wrapped	up	the	[i]SOTS	[\/i]redevelopment	roadmap,	a	lot	of	folks	were	asking	what	our	plans	are	for	the	future	of	[i]Risk	of	Rain	2[\/i].	That\u2019s	a	fair	question.	So	now	that	[i]Seekers	of	the	Storm[\/i]	has	officially	relaunched	(if	you	missed
it,	[url=https:\/\/store.steampowered.com\/news\/app\/632360?emclan=103582791463428312&emgid=524216011267768936]you	should	absolutely	go	try	out	bouncy	CHEF[\/url]),	we	want	to	give	you	an	even	more	holistic	view	of	what\u2019s	to	come.	[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/33906904\/28edb2b6eadbebdd1f2ad899cfef59995e9acb07.png[\/img][img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/33906904\/0ffa0bb3962e2e07dbfdf14f47b64af11772c46c.gif[\/img]Let\u2019s	start	out	with	the	most	exciting	news.	Introducing	[i]Risk	of	Rain	2:	Alloyed	Collective[\/i]!	While
we\u2019ve	been	releasing	updates	for	[i]Seekers	of	the	Storm[\/i],	we\u2019ve	also	brought	in	some	additional	folks	that	are	familiar	with	[i]Risk	of	Rain[\/i]	to	help	us	build	out	the	next	DLC.	We\u2019re	still	a	ways	out	from	launch,	but	we	wanted	to	bring	everyone	in	early.	In	the	coming	months,	as	we	reveal	new	parts	of	the	DLC,	we\u2019re	excited	to	hear	all	your	thoughts	and	feedback	on	where	we\u2019re	going.https:\/\/store.steampowered.com\/app\/2781620\/[b]In	case	you	missed	it,	here\u2019s	the	announcement	trailer	for	Alloyed	Collective:	[\/b]
[previewyoutube=EXaaA5yCXW8;full][\/previewyoutube]In	[i]Alloyed	Collective[\/i],	we\u2019re	traversing	deep	into	the	Solus-controlled	territory	of	Petrichor	V.	That	means	scores	of	new	Stages,	and	terrifying	Solus	constructs.	Well,	one	of	them	is	pretty	cute,	but	we\u2019ll	get	to	all	that	later.	[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/33906904\/2fe4193bee461022009eefacb77d8552f83ed3d1.gif[\/img][b]Here\u2019s	a	sneak	peek	at	what\u2019s	to	come:[\/b][list][*]	[b]Explore	6	All-New	Stages	\u2014[\/b]	From	cliffside	scrapyards	to	machinery-choked	fortresses
and	buried	caverns,	each	biome	pushes	deeper	into	Solus	territory	with	dynamic	layouts	and	environmental	threats.[*]	[b]Master	2	Survivors	\u2014[\/b]	One	returns.	One	debuts.	Both	are	built	to	survive	the	escalating	storm.[*]	[b]Command	7	Drones	\u2014[\/b]	New	Drone	types	let	you	augment	your	playstyle	with	some	wild	abilities.	With	the	help	of	a	new	station,	you	can	even	modify	your	Drones	to	suit	your	needs.[*]	[b]Fight	7	Enemies	\u2014[\/b]	The	Solus	have	been	gathering	\u2014	and	building	\u2014	as	they	perfect	their	plan.	Now	their	creations
are	hunting	you.[*]	[b]Challenge	Massive	Bosses	\u2014[\/b]	Face	a	brutal	new	Teleporter	encounter	\u2014	and	a	final	boss	that	reshapes	the	endgame.[*]	[b]Loot	15	New	Items	\u2014[\/b]	Expand	your	arsenal	with	a	new	haul	of	mislaid	UES	property.[\/list][img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/33906904\/7d494e7a4be5eb01826c5f36bbbc5c7a88beb8d3.gif[\/img][img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/33906904\/28edb2b6eadbebdd1f2ad899cfef59995e9acb07.png[\/img][h2]Our	Next	Update[\/h2]While	much	of	the	team	is	now	working	on	[i]Alloyed	Collective[\/i],	that
doesn\u2019t	mean	we\u2019re	totally	finished	with	SOTS	updates.	Overall,	we\u2019re	really	happy	with	where	DLC2\u2019s	quality	has	landed	after	all	these	updates\/patches,	but	there	are	still	a	few	more	things	the	team	would	like	to	plug	away	at.	And,	like	we	mentioned	on	Monday,	we\u2019ve	also	been	working	on	an	optimization	update	for	the	game\u2019s	system	memory.	DLC1	&	DLC2	were	already	pretty	chunky	pieces	of	content.	DLC3	promises	to	be	similarly	sized.	When	we	add	more	content	to	the	game,	the	last	thing	we	want	is	for
someone\u2019s	experience	to	be	degraded	because	there\u2019s	just	more	\u2018game\u2019	to	load.	That\u2019s	why	we\u2019re	taking	on	this	challenge.	We	expect	the	most	significant	impacts	of	this	to	be	felt	on	low-spec	PCs	and	Nintendo	Switch,	but	it\u2019s	laying	good	groundwork	for	when	[i]Alloyed	Collective[\/i]	arrives.[img]{STEAM_CLAN_IMAGE}\/33906904\/28edb2b6eadbebdd1f2ad899cfef59995e9acb07.png[\/img]And	that\u2019s	a	wrap.	We\u2019ll	be	back	soon	with	more	info	on	Alloyed	Collective.	In	the	meantime,	enjoy	the	new	skills
that	just	showed	up	for	Seeker,	False	Son,	and	CHEF	play	trailer	The	most	original	shooter	I’ve	played	in	years.	No	regenerating	health	bars.	No	conveniently	placed	ammo	drops.	It's	just	you,	outnumbered	and	outgunned,	No	regenerating	health	bars.	No	conveniently	placed	ammo	drops.	It's	just	you,	outnumbered	and	outgunned,	...	learn	moregrabbing	weapons	off	fallen	enemies	to	shoot,	slice,	and	maneuver	through	a	hurricane	of	slow-motion	bullets.	endless	mode	challenge	mode	replay	editor	extras	learn	more


